DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$990.60 Rec:\$35.00

ETRCO

2018-911899

\$1,025.60 Pgs=3

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

03/22/2018 01:36 PM

APN#: 1220-16-310-085

RPTT: \$990.60

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 095304-TEA When Recorded Mail To: John Michael Matthews Trustee, of The Matthews Revocable Trust dated July 24, 2002 4948 Saint Andrews Dr Stockton CA 95219

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per MRS 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adamş

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Samantha Dawn Lobato, a single woman and Morgan Brooks Burton, a single man as joint tenants with right of survivorship

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

John Michael Matthews Trustee, of The Matthews Revocable Trust dated July 24, 2002

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL NO. 1:

Parcel 5, as shown on the Final Map #PD 04-003 for SEQUOIA VILLAGE PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, recorded March 16, 2006 in Book 306, at Page 5641, as Document No. 669980 in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

PARCEL NO. 2:

An easement for open space, public utility, drainage and access over Parcel B, Common Area, as shown on the Final Map #PD 04-003 for SEQUOIA VILLAGE PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, recorded March 16, 2006 in Book 306, at Page 5641, as Document No. 669980 in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 03/06/2018

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 3 Samantha Dawn Lobato Morgan Brooks Burton STATE OF } ss COUNTY OF This instrument was acknowledged before me on By Samantha Dawn Lobato and Morgan Brooks Burton. Notary Public

TRACI ADAMS

Notary Public - State of Neveda Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 89-1691-5 - Embres January 5, 2019

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1,	Assessors Parcel Number(s a) 1220-16-310-085)				\ \	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERSO	PTIONA	L USE ONLY	
	a) Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res				L OSE ONL I	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	BOOK	D	VGE		~~~
	, =	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF R	FCORDING	WE		
		h) Mobile Home	NOTES:				444
	i) 🗆 Other						
2					and the same of th		1
3.	Total Value/Sales Price o Deed in Lieu of Foreclosu		\$254,000	0.00			
propo		ire Only (value of			\		1
I	Transfer Tax Value:		\$254,000	00			
	Real Property Transfer Ta	ıx Due:	\$990.60	7.00	 		<u></u>
	·		42/4/00	_/_/			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:						
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090,	Section				
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:	1				
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %						
٠,	Turdan merest. I electriage being transferred. 100 %						
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS						
	375.110, that the informatio	n provided is correct to t	be best of thei	ir information	and holio	fond on ho	3
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substa	ntiate the info	rmation provid	anu ocne ded herei	i, and can be	tha
	parties agree that disallowan	acti neren n of addit	ional tay due m	uic mv			
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interes	at 1% per mo	onth.	1 Of additi	ionar tax due, m	ay
		\	7				
Purs	suant to NRS 375.030, the E	luyef and Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally liab	ole for an	y additional ar	nount
owe	1. // // a		- P				
	ature 1		_Capacity <u>Z</u>	2000	HODIE	tort	
Sign	ature		_Capacity				
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) D	JEMPAAA	TION	
	(REQUIRED)		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)				
Print		bato and Morgan	Print Name:	,	el Matthey	vs Trustee, of Th	ne.
Nam	e: Brooks Burton	/ /				Frust dated July	
^	\ \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			_2002		•	- ,
Addı		/_/	Address:	4948 Saint A	Indrews D)1.	
City:		00160	City:	Stockton			
State	: <u>NV</u> 2	Cip: 89460	State:	CA	Zip:	95219	
COM	IPANY/PERSON REQUEST	FING RECORDING					
<u>~~~</u> ((required if not the seller or buye	r)					
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beha		anv E	sc. #: <u>095304</u> -	TEA		
Addr	ess: Douglas Office		*		A 5.31 %		

1362 Highway 395, Ste. 109
City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)